
Inland Waterways Authority of India Hiring of an Organization for Project Management 
Consultancy Services for Implementation of Projects in 

North- East Region (NER) 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, 
Govt. of India) 
 

Page 6 of 106 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SECTION - I: NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Inland Waterways Authority of India Hiring of an Organization for Project Management 
Consultancy Services for Implementation of Projects in 

North- East Region (NER) 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, 
Govt. of India) 
 

Page 7 of 106 
 

INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITYOF INDIA 

(Ministry of Shipping, Government of India) 

A-13, Sector-1, Gautam Buddha Nagar, NOIDA, U.P. - 201301 

Tel: (0120) 2522971 : Fax: (0120) 2543973 

Email: vcdialani@iwai.gov.in  

Website: https://www.iwai.nic.in & https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

1. Introduction 

CE(Tech) on behalf of Chairman, Inland Waterways Authority of India (IWAI) invites 
online Tenders / Bids from reputed & eligible Consulting firms in two cover systems 
(Cover – I: Technical Bid and Cover – II: Financial Bid) for “Hiring of Consultants for  
Project Management Consultancy Services for Implementation of Projects in North- 
East Region (NER).”  

2. Critical Data Sheet 

(a) Interested parties may download the tender document online from the site 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appand or IWAI’s website “www.iwai.nic.in” and pay 

5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) + 18% GST= Rs. 5,900 (five thousand nine 
hundred only) as the cost of tender document / tender fee deposited to IWAI fund through 
RTGS / NEFT/online payment.  

(b) Some important dates for this tender process are as follows: 

(i) Document download start date 14.06.2024 at 15:00 hrs. 

(ii) Date of submission of pre-bid queries 22.06.2024 

(iii) Pre-bid meeting 24.06.2024 at 15:00 hrs. 

(iv) Bid Submission Start Date 15.06.2024 at 11:00 hrs. 

(v) Bid Submission Last Date 03.07.2024 up to 15:00 hrs. 

(vi) Technical Bid Opening date 05.07.2024 at 15:30 hrs. 

(vii) Financial Bid Opening date To be intimated later 

3. Brief Scope of the Work 

In brief, the scope of work for the Consulting firm shall be to provide Project Management 
Consultancy Services for Implementation of Projects in North- East Region (NER) by 
deployment of desired consultant at HO, Noida & RO office, Guwahati. The detailed 
Terms of Reference (ToR) is as described in Section - VI of this Tender Document. 

4. Method of Selection 

The successful Bidder will be selected) based on Quality and Cost Based Selection 
(QCBS) method and procedures described in this Tender Document. 



Inland Waterways Authority of India Hiring of an Organization for Project Management 
Consultancy Services for Implementation of Projects in 

North- East Region (NER) 
(Ministry of Ports, Shipping & Waterways, 
Govt. of India) 
 

Page 8 of 106 
 

5. Clarifications 

Clarification / Query, if any, on the Tender Document can be obtained from the following 
address: 

Chief Engineer (Technical), 
Inland Waterways Authority of India, 
(Ministry of Shipping, Govt. of India) 
A-13, Sector – 1, Noida-201301, U. P. 
Tel. Nos. 0120 - 2522971  

Fax No. 0120 –(0120) 2543973 
E-Mail: vcdialani@iwai.gov.in 

Website: http://www.iwai.nic.in 

6. IWAI reserves the right to accept or reject any or all Tenders without assigning any 
reason and no correspondence shall be entertained in this regard. 

 
Er. V. C. Dialiani,  

                                                                                                          CE(Technical) 
                                                                                                              A-13, Sector – 1  

                                                                                                       IWAI, Noida 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


